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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 896
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11/02/2025

DOCTORS AND PARAMEDICAL STAFF IN AIIMS HOSPITALS

896. SHRI SANDEEP KUMAR PATHAK:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of sanctioned posts and vacant posts of doctors and paramedical staff in all operational AIIMS hospitals, the details thereof hospital-wise and department-wise;

(b) the number of doctors and paramedical staff appointed in each AIIMS hospital during the last three years, year-wise, hospital-wise and department-wise along with the reasons for posts being remained vacant; and

(c) the year by which the vacant posts will be filled, the details thereof hospital-wise and department-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) to (c): Creation of posts and recruitment is a continuous process. The details of sanctioned, filled and vacant faculty and non-faculty positions in various All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), during the last three years, are placed at Annexure.

Filling up of positions is dependent on availability of doctors and health care professionals in particular stream, applications received against advertisements issued, location of the institutes, reservation roster, resignations tendered etc. In order to expeditiously fill vacant sanctioned positions in various AIIMS, following steps have been taken by the Government:

(i) Centralized Nursing Officer Recruitment Common Eligibility Test (NORCET) is conducted by AIIMS Delhi for recruitment of Nursing Officers in various AIIMS.

(ii) Common Recruitment Examination (CRE) is conducted by AIIMS Delhi for facilitating recruitment for Group B and C non-faculty vacancies across AIIMS.


(iii) Institute of National Importance Combined Entrance Test (INI-CET) and Institute of National Importance Super Speciality (INI-SS) exam is conducted by AIIMS Delhi to select Junior Residents (Academic) and Senior Residents (Academic) for various AIIMS.


Annexure

Annexure referred to the reply to parts (a) to (c) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred

Question Number 896 for answer on 11.02.2025.

Sl.
No. AIIMS Year

Faculty Non-Faculty

Sanctioned Filled Vacant Sanctioned Filled Vacant

1 New Delhi
(Delhi)

2022-23 1191 827 364 12872 10987 1885

2023-24 1207 850 357 12875 10761 2114

2024-25 1235 810 425 14343 12101 2242

2
Bhopal

(Madhya
Pradesh)

2022-23 305 199 106 3876 1899 1977

2023-24 305 218 87 3876 1920 1956

2024-25 305 232 73 3884 2842 1042

3 Bhubaneswar
(Odisha)

2022-23 315 242 73 3876 1264 2612

2023-24 315 236 79 3904 2302 1602

2024-25 315 237 78 3904 2795 1109

4 Jodhpur
(Rajasthan)

2022-23 305 221 84 3876 2340 1536

2023-24 305 227 78 3876 2534 1342

2024-25 305 220 85 3884 3150 734

5 Raipur
(Chhattisgarh)

2022-23 305 188 117 3876 1977 1899

2023-24 305 188 117 3876 2331 1545

2024-25 305 188 117 3884 2748 1136

6 Patna (Bihar)

2022-23 305 212 93 3876 2418 1458

2023-24 305 212 93 3876 2815 1061

2024-25 305 224 81 3884 2507 1377


Sl.
No.

AIIMS Year
Faculty Non-Faculty

Sanctioned Filled Vacant Sanctioned Filled Vacant

7
Rishikesh

(Uttarakhand)

2022-23 305 213 92 3876 2241 1635

2023-24 305 213 92 3876 2231 1645

2024-25 355 214 141 4095 2697 1398

8

Mangalagiri

(Andhra

Pradesh)

2022-23 183 115 68 1062 576 486

2023-24 259 134 125 1461 759 702

2024-25 259 152 107 1469 1021 448

9
Nagpur

(Maharashtra)

2022-23 183 129 54 1062 699 363

2023-24 298 148 150 1451 841 610

2024-25 298 229 69 1459 1141 318

10
Kalyani (West

Bengal)

2022-23 183 116 67 1012 482 530

2023-24 259 108 151 1520 708 812

2024-25 259 163 96 1527 906 621

11

Gorakhpur

(Uttar

Pradesh)

2022-23 183 104 79 1038 488 550

2023-24 183 104 79 1338 773 565

2024-25 183 122 61 1346 930 416

12
Bathinda

(Punjab)

2022-23 183 97 86 1038 537 501

2023-24 209 143 66 1233 771 462

2024-25 209 140 69 1624 1128 496

13

Bilaspur

(Himachal

Pradesh)

2022-23 183 93 90 1018 361 657

2023-24 188 96 92 1305 629 676

2024-25 217 100 117 1511 897 614

14
Guwahati

(Assam)

2022-23 183 76 107 1018 139 879

2023-24 183 91 92 1019 250 769

2024-25 183 105 78 1410 641 769


Sl.
No. AIIMS Year

Faculty Non-Faculty

Sanctioned Filled Vacant Sanctioned Filled Vacant

15 Deoghar
(Jharkhand)

2022-23 183 110 73 1018 459 559

2023-24 183 110 73 1356 450 906

2024-25 183 120 63 1364 805 559

16 Bibinagar
(Telangana)

2022-23 183 101 82 971 297 674

2023-24 183 109 74 1366 428 938

2024-25 183 118 65 1374 898 476

17
Raebareli

(Uttar
Pradesh)

2022-23 183 89 94 818 547 271

2023-24 201 102 99 1417 698 719

2024-25 201 103 98 1425 1012 413

18 Rajkot
(Gujarat)

2022-23 183 70 113 871 311 560

2023-24 183 70 113 1215 396 819

2024-25 183 74 109 1247 527 720

19
Jammu

(Jammu &
Kashmir)

2022-23 183 83 100 919 424 495

2023-24 183 84 99 951 442 509

2024-25 183 102 81 1267 749 518

